

Advocate for complainant submits no information from the complainant on perusal of order sheet, it appears despite this court granted and directed to furnish C/A of Accused, the complainant did not make any attempt to furnish C/A of Accused. Hence complainant is not interested to prosecute the complaint. Hence Complaint is dismissed for non-taking proper steps against the accused.

Sd/-

III ASCJ & JMFC, Davanagere